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Származási hely: Kína

Before using the product for the first time, please read the instructions 
for use below and retain them for later reference. The original 
instructions were written in the Hungarian language. 
This appliance may only be used by persons with impaired physical, 
sensory or mental capabilities, or lacking in experience or knowledge, 
as well as children from the age of 8, if they are under supervision or 
have been given instruction concerning use of the appliance and they 
have understood the hazards associated with use. Children should not 
be allowed to play with the unit. Children may only clean or perform user 
maintenance on the appliance under supervision.

• changeable lighting color on color scale • touch control • continuous 
monochromatic, or colour transitional color changing mode • 3 LEDs • 
power supply: 5 V    /350 mAh accumulator, accessory USB charging 
cable • average expected operating time: approx. 6-7 hours • 
dimensions: 85 x 75 x 75 mm

INSTALLATION
Connect the supplied cable's pipe plug to the unit, and the other end of it 
to the standard USB A socket. The charging process is indicated by a 
red LED under the socket of the product. When charging is complete, 
the charge indicator goes off and the product is ready for use. After the 
full charge, the expected average operating time of the product is 
approx. 6-7 hours, depending on the selected mode, battery condition 
and external conditions (e.g. temperature).
For tuning ON/OFF, touch the      mark. In case of turning ON, the lamp 
switches on with the last chosen color. To turn on continuous color 
change, press and hold the      mark for 2 sec. To end the continuous 
colour-change, tap anywhere at the color scale, then the lamp changes 
to the touched colour, and stops changing.

CLEANING
In order to ensure optimum functioning, the unit may require cleaning at 
least once a month, depending on the manner of use and degree of 
contamination. Use a soft dry cloth for cleaning! Do not use any 
aggressive cleaners. The product may not come into contact with 
water!

WARNINGS
• The function of the product is mood lighting, it is not designed for 

illumination of household rooms. 
• Protect from dust, humidity, liquids, moisture, frost and shock, as well 

as from direct heat and sunlight! 
• Do not expose the unit to dripping or splashing water and do not place 

objects filled with liquid, for example glass on it! 
• Do not place any open flame sources such as burning candles on the 

unit! 
• Do not disassemble or transform the unit as it may cause a fire, 

accident or electric shock. 
• The LED light source cannot be replaced in the luminaire! Do not look 

into the LED light and do not point it to others and reflecting surfaces. 
• Battery operation time varies depending on the selected mode, 

battery condition, and external conditions (e.g. temperature). 
• The accumulator can't be replaced and is considered a hazardous 

waste at the end of its life.

SPECIFICATIONS
power supply: ....................................5 V     /350 mAh accumulator
number of LEDs:................................3 pcs color changing LEDs
average expected operating time: .......approx. 6-7 hours
dimensions:.......................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
weight: ..............................................142 g

For indoor use only, under dry conditions!

A termék használatba vétele előtt, kérjük olvassa el az alábbi használati 
utasítást és őrizze is meg. Az eredeti leírás magyar nyelven készült. 
Ezt a készüléket azok a személyek, akik csökkent fizikai, érzékelési 
vagy szellemi képességekkel rendelkeznek, vagy akiknek a 
tapasztalata és a tudása hiányzik, továbbá gyermekek 8 éves kortól 
csak abban az esetben használhatják, ha az felügyelet mellett történik, 
vagy a készülék használatára vonatkozó útmutatást kapnak, és 
megértik a használatból eredő veszélyeket. Gyermekek nem 
játszhatnak a készülékkel. Gyermekek kizárólag felügyelet mellett 
végezhetik a készülék tisztítását vagy felhasználói karbantartását.

• színskálán választható világítás szín • érintés vezérelt • folyamatos 
egyszínű, vagy átmenettel váltakozó világítás mód • 3 db színváltós 
LED • tápellátás: 5 V    /350 mAh akkumulátor, tartozék USB töltőkábel 
• atlagos várható üzemidő: kb. 6-7 óra • méret: 85 x 75 x 75 mm

ÜZEMBE HELYEZÉS
A termékhez mellékelt kábel pipadugóját csatlakoztassa a 
készülékhez, a másik oldalát pedig szabványos USB A aljzatba. A 
töltési folyamatot piros LED jelzi a terméken található aljzat alatt. A 
töltés befejeztével a töltést jelző LED kialszik, a termék üzemkész. A 
teljes feltöltés után a termék várható átlagos üzemideje kb. 6 óra, mely 
a kiválasztott üzemmódtól, az akkumulátor állapotától és a külső 
körülményektől (pl. hőmérséklet) függően változhat.
Be- vagy kikapcsoláshoz érintse meg a      jelölést. Bekapcsoláskor a 
legutoljára kiválasztott színnel kapcsol be a lámpa. A folyamatos 
színváltás bekapcsolásához tartsa nyomva 2 mp-ig a      jelölést. A 
folyamatos színváltás befejezéséhez érintse meg bárhol a színskálát, 
ekkor a lámpa átvált a megérintett színre, és nem vált tovább.

TISZTÍTÁS
A termék optimális működése érdekében a szennyeződés mértékétől 
függő gyakorisággal, de legalább havonta egyszer szükséges lehet a 
termék tisztítása. A termék tisztításához használjon puha, száraz 
törlőkendőt. Ne használjon agresszív tisztítószereket. A terméket nem 
érheti víz!

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
• A termék funkciója hangulatvilágítás, háztartási megvilágításra nem 

tervezték.
• Óvja portól, párától, folyadéktól, nedvességtől, fagytól és ütődéstől, 

valamint a közvetlen hő- vagy napsugárzástól! 
• A készüléket ne érje fröccsenő víz, és ne tegyen folyadékkal töltött 

tárgyakat, pl. poharat a készülékre!
• Nyílt lángforrás, mint égő gyertya, nem helyezhető a készülékre!
• Ne szedje szét, ne alakítsa át a készüléket, mert tüzet, balesetet vagy 

áramütést okozhat!
• A lámpatestben a LED fényforrás nem cserélhető! Ne nézzen bele a 

LED fényébe és ne irányítsa azt másokra és tükröződő felületekre!
• Az akkumulátor üzemideje a kiválasztott üzemmódtól, az akkumulátor 

állapotától és a külső körülményektől (pl. hőmérséklet) függően 
változhat.

• Az akkumulátor nem cserélhető, a termék élettartama végén 
veszélyes hulladéknak minősül.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
tápellátás: ................................5 V     /350 mAh akkumulátor
LEDek száma: .........................3 db színváltós LED
átlagos várható üzemidő:..........kb. 6-7 óra
méret:......................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
súly: ........................................142 g

Kizárólag száraz, beltéri  körülmények között 
használható!

Pred použitím si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na použitie a 
uschovajte ho. Tento návod je preklad originálneho návodu.
Spotrebič nie je určený na používanie osobami so zníženými fyzickými, 
zmyslovými alebo mentálnymi schopnosťami, alebo s nedostatkom 
skúseností a vedomostí, vrátane detí od 8 rokov, používať ho môžu len 
pokiaľ im osoba zodpovedá za ich bezpečnosť, poskytuje dohľad alebo 
ich poučí o používaní spotrebiča a pochopia nebezpečenstvá pri 
používaní výrobku. Deti by mali byť pod dohľadom, aby sa so 
spotrebičom nehrali. Čistenie alebo údržbu výrobku môžu vykonať deti 
len pod dohľadom.

• výber farby na farebnej stupnici • dotykové ovládanie • jednofarebné 
osvetlenie alebo režim striedajúcich sa farieb • 3 ks LED meniace farbu 
• napájanie: 5 V    / 350 mAh akumulátor, USB nabíjací kábel je prísluš. 
• predpokladaný priemerný čas prevádzky: cca. 6-7 hodín • rozmery: 
85 x 75 x 75 mm

UVEDENIE DO PREVÁDZKY
K prístroju pripojte lomenú vidlicu priloženého kábla, druhý koniec kábla 
pripojte do štandardnej USB A zásuvky. Proces nabíjania signalizuje 
červená LED kontrolka pod zásuvkou na výrobku. Po ukončení 
nabíjania LED kontrolka nabíjania zhasne a výrobok je pripravený na 
prevádzku. Po úplnom nabití predpokladaný priemerný čas prevádzky 
je cca. 6-7 hodín, ktorý ale závisí aj od nastaveného režimu, stavu 
akumulátora a vonkajších podmienok (napr. teplota vzduchu).
Na za- a vypnutie výrobku dotknite sa označenia     . Po zapnutí 
svietidlo svieti naposledy vybranou farbou. Pre priebežnú zmenu farieb 
podržte stlačené označenie      2 sekundy. Na ukončenie priebežnej 
zmeny farieb dotknite sa ľubovoľnej farby na farebnej stupnici. Svietidlo 
sa prepne na zvolenú farbu a farba sa nemení. 

ČISTENIE
V záujme optimálnej prevádzky svietidla a podľa miery zašpinenia, ale 
najmenej raz do mesiaca svietidlo očistite. Na čistenie používajte 
mäkkú, suchú utierku. Nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky. 
Výrobok chráňte pred vodou!

UPOZORNENIA
• Tento výrobok nie je určený na domáce osvetlenie; používajte na 

dekoračné osvetlenie.
• Chráňte prístroj pred prachom, parou, tekutinou, vlhkosťou, mrazom, 

nárazom, pred priamym slnečným a tepelným žiarením!
• Dbajte na to, aby sa prístroj nestýkal so striekajúcou vodou a 

nepoložte naň predmet s vodou, napr. pohár!
• Na prístroj nepoložte otvorený oheň, napr. horiacu sviečku!
• Prístroj nerozoberajte, neprerábajte, lebo môžete spôsobiť požiar, 

úraz alebo úder elektr. prúdom!
• Svetelné zdroje LED vo svietidle sa nedajú vymeniť! Nepozerajte sa 

do LED svetla a nemierte ním do očí druhých, ani na zrkadlujúce sa a 
lesklé povrchy!

• Prevádzkový čas akumulátora  závisí od  nastaveného režimu, stavu 
akumulátora a vonkajších podmienok (napr. teplota vzduchu).

• Akumulátor sa nedá vymeniť, po ukončení životnosti výrobok sa stane 
nebezpečným odpadom.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
napájanie: .............................................5 V      / 350 mAh akumulátor
počet LED: ............................................3 ks LED meniace farbu
predpokladaný priemerný prevádzkový čas: cca. 6-7 h
rozmery: ...............................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
hmotnosť: .............................................142 g

Len na vnútorné použitie!

Înainte de utilizarea produsului vă rugăm să citiţi instrucţiunile de utilizare 
de mai jos, şi să păstraţi manualul de utilizare. Manualul original este în 
limba maghiară.
Acest aparat nu este destinat utilizării de către persoane cu capacităţi 
fizice, senzoriale sau mentale diminuate, ori de către persoane care nu 
au experienţă sau cunoştinţe suficiente (inclusiv copii), copiii peste 8 ani 
pot utiliza aparatul în cazul în care sunt supravegheaţi de către o 
persoană care răspunde de siguranţa lor, sau sunt informați cu privire la 
funcţionarea aparatului şi au înţeles ce pericole pot rezulta din utilizarea 
necorespun-zătoare. În cazul copiilor supravegherea este 
recomandabilă pentru a evita situaţiile în care copiii se joacă cu 
aparatul. Curăţarea sau utilizarea produsului de către copii este 
permisă numai cu supravegherea unui adult.

• schimbare culoare pe o scală largă de culori • comandă prin atingere • 
mod de luminare: o culoare continuă sau schimbarea culorii cu trecere • 
3 buc LED-uri cu schimbarea culorii • alimentare: acumulator 5 V     /350 
mAh, cablu de încărcare USB, inclus • timp de funcționare: cca. 6-7 ore • 
dimensiune: 85 x 75 x 75 mm

PUNERE ÎN FUNCȚIUNE
Conectați fișa tip pipă a cablului de conectare în produs, iar cealaltă parte 
într-un soclu standard USB A. Procesul de încărcare este semnalizată 
de un LED roșu, aflat sub soclul de încărcare. La finalizarea încărcării 
LED-ul de semnalizare a încărcării se stinge și produsul este pregătit 
pentru funcționare. După o încărcare integrală, autonomia produsului va 
fi de cca. 6-7 ore, care însă depinde de modul de funcționare ales, starea 
acumulatorului și condițiile de mediu (de ex. temperatură).
Pentru pornire sau oprire atingeți butonul semnalizat cu      . La pornire 
lampa se va aprinde cu ultima culoare selectată. Pentru pornirea 
schimbării continue a culorii țineți apăsat timp de 2 secunde butonul cu 
semnalizarea      . Pentru a opri schimbarea continuă a culorii atingeți 
oriunde scala de culori și lampa va comuta pe acea culoare, fără a mai 
schimba culorile.

CURĂȚARE
În vederea funcționării optime și în funcție de cantitatea de murdărie 
depusă este necesară curățarea periodică, însă cel puțin o dată pe lună. 
Pentru curățare utilizați o lavetă moale, uscată. Nu utilizați soluții de 
curățare agresive. Protejați produsul de apă!

ATENȚIONĂRI
• Produsul are destinația de lumină ambientală, nu este proiectat pentru 

iluminare casnică.
• Protejați produsul de praf, aburi, lichide, umezeală, îngheț, lovituri și 

radiațiile directe solare sau termice! 
• Protejați produsul de stropirea cu apă și nu așezați pe acesta obiecte 

umplute cu lichide, de ex. pahar cu apă!
• Nu așezați sursă de flacără deschisă, de ex. lumânare aprinsă pe 

produs!
• Nu desfaceți și nu modificați echipamentul, deorece puteți cauza 

incendiu, accidentare sau electrocutare!
• Sursa de lumină LED din produs nu se poate schimba! Nu vă uitați 

direct în lumina LED-urilor și nu îndreptați către alte persoane sau 
suprafețe reflectorizante!

• Autonomia acumulatorului depinde și se poate modifica în funcție de 
modul de utilizare, de starea acumulatorului și de condițiile de mediu 
(de ex. temperatură).

• Acumulatorul nu se poate schimba, la finalul duratei de viață întregul 
produs devine deșeu periculos și trebuie eliminat.

DATE TEHNICE
alimentare: ...............................acumulator 5 V      /350 mAh
număr LED-uri: .........................3 buc LED multicolor
timp de funcționare:...................cca. 6-7 ore
dimensiune: .............................85 x 75 x 75 mm
greutate: ..................................142 g

Poate fi utilizat doar în interior, în mediu uscat!



SRB MNE LED�RGB�dekorativno�svetlo

Uvoznik za SRB: ELEMENTA d.o.o.
Jovana Mikića 56, 24000 Subotica, Srbija • Tel:+381(0)24 686 270 • 
www.elementa.rs • Zemlja uvoza: Mađarska • Zemlja porekla: Kina • 
Proizvođač: Somogyi Elektronic Kft.

SLO LED�RGB�dekorativna�svetilka

Uvoznik za SLO: Elementa elektronika d.o.o.
Cesta zmage 13a, 2000 Maribor, Slovenija • Tel.: 386 59 178 322 • 
www.elementa-e.si • Država uvoza: Madžarska • Država porekla: 
Kitajska • Proizvajalec: Somogyi Elektronic Kft.

CZ LED�noční�světlo,�RGB

EN
Waste equipment must not be collected separately or disposed of with household waste 
because it may contain components hazardous to the environment or health. Used or 
waste equipment may be dropped off free of charge at the point of sale, or at any 
distributor which sells equipment of identical nature and function. Dispose of product at 
a facility specializing in the collection of electronic waste. By doing so, you will protect 
the environment as well as the health of others and yourself. If you have any questions, 
contact the local waste management organization. We shall undertake the tasks 
pertinent to the manufacturer as prescribed in the relevant regulations and shall bear 
any associated costs arising.
DISPOSING OF ALKALINE AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES
Batteries, whether alkaline or rechargeable, must not be handled together with regular 
household waste. It is the legal obligation of the product's user to dispose of batteries at 
a nearby collection center or at a retail shop. This ensures that the batteries are 
ultimately neutralized in an environment-friendly way.

H
A hulladékká vált berendezést elkülönítetten gyűjtse, ne dobja a háztartási hulladékba, 
mert az a környezetre vagy az emberi egészségre veszélyes összetevőket is 
tartalmazhat! A használt vagy hulladékká vált berendezés térítésmentesen átadható a 
forgalmazás helyén, illetve valamennyi forgalmazónál, amely a berendezéssel 
jellegében és funkciójában azonos berendezést értékesít. Elhelyezheti elektronikai 
hulladék átvételére szakosodott hulladékgyűjtő helyen is. Ezzel Ön védi a környezetet, 
embertársai és a saját egészségét. Kérdés esetén keresse a helyi hulladékkezelő 
szervezetet. A vonatkozó jogszabályban előírt, a gyártóra vonatkozó feladatokat 
vállaljuk, az azokkal kapcsolatban felmerülő költségeket viseljük. Tájékoztatás a 
hulladékkezelésről: www.somogyi.hu 
AZ ELEMEK, AKKUK ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSA
Az elemeket / akkukat nem szabad a normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt kezelni. A 
felhasználó törvényi kötelezettsége, hogy a használt, lemerült elemeket / akkukat 
lakóhelye gyűjtőhelyén, vagy a kereskedelemben leadja. Így biztosítható, hogy az 
elemek / akkuk környezetkímélő módon legyenek ártalmatlanítva.

SK
Výrobok nevyhadzujte do bežného domového odpadu, separujte oddelene, lebo môže 
obsahovať súčiastky nebezpečné na životné prostredie alebo aj na ľudské zdravie! Za 
účelom správnej likvidácie výrobku odovzdajte ho na mieste predaja, kde bude prijatý 
zdarma, respektíve u predajcu, ktorý predáva identický výrobok vzhľadom na jeho ráz a 
funkciu. Výrobok môžete odovzdať aj miestnej organizácii zaoberajúcej sa likvidáciou 
elektroodbadu. Tým chránite životné prostredie, ľudské a teda aj vlastné zdravie. 
Prípadné otázky Vám zodpovie Váš predajca alebo miestna organizácia zaoberajúca 
sa likvidáciou elektroodpadu. 
ZNEHODNOCOVANIE BATÉRIÍ A AKUMULÁTOROV 
Batérie / akumulátory nesmiete vyhodiť do komunálneho odpadu. Užívateľ je povinný 
odovzdať použité batérie / akumulátory do zberu  pre elektrický odpad v mieste bydliska  
alebo v obchodoch. Touto činnosťou chránite životné prostredie, zdravie ľudí okolo Vás 
a Vaše zdravie.

RO
Colectaţi în mod separat echipamentul devenit deşeu, nu-l aruncaţi în gunoiul menajer, 
pentru că echipamentul poate conţine şi componente periculoase pentru mediul 
înconjurător sau pentru sănătatea omului! Echipamentul uzat sau devenit deşeu poate 
fi predat nerambursabil la locul de vânzare al acestuia sau la toţi distribuitorii care au 
pus în circulaţie produse cu caracteristici şi funcţionalităţi similare. Poate fi de 
asemenea predat la punctele de colectare specializate în recuperarea deşeurilor 
electronice. Prin aceasta protejaţi mediul înconjurător, sănătatea Dumneavoastră şi a 
semenilor. În cazul în care aveţi întrebări, vă rugăm să luați legătura cu organizațiile 
locale de tratare a deșeurilor. Ne asumăm obligațiile prevederilor legale privind 
producătorii și suportăm cheltuielile legate de aceste obligaţii.
TRATAREA BATERIILOR, ACUMULATORILOR
Bateriile şi acumulatorii nu pot fi trataţi împreună cu deşeurile menajere. Utilizatorul are 
obligaţia legală de a preda bateriile / acumulatorii uzaţi sau epuizaţi la punctele de 
colectare sau în comerţ. Acest lucru asigură faptul că bateriile / acumulatorii vor fi trataţi 
în mod ecologic.

SRB-MNE
Uređaje kojima je istekao radni veka sakupljajte posebno, ne mešajte ih sa komunalnim 
otpadom, to oštećuje životnu sredinu i može da naruši zdravlje ljudi i životinja! Ovakvi se 
uređaji mogu predati na reciklažu u prodavnicama gde ste ih kupili ili prodavnicama koje 
prodaju slične proizvode. Elektronski otpad se može predati i određenim reciklažnim 
centrima. Ovim štitite okolinu, svoje zdravlje i zdravlje svojih sunarodnika. U slučaju 
nedoumica kontaktirajte vaše lokalne reciklažne centre. Prema važećim propisima 
prihvatamo i snosimo svu odgovornost.
ODLAGANJE AKUMULATORA I BATERIJA
Istrošeni akumulatori i baterije ne smeju se tretirati sa ostalim otpadom iz domaćinstva. 
Korisnik treba da se stara o pravilnom bezbednom odlaganju istrošenih baterija i 
akumulatora. Ovako se može štititi okolina, obezbediti da se baterije i akumulatori budu 
na pravilan način reciklirani.

SLO 
Napravam katerim je potekla življenjska doba zbirajte posebej, ne jih mešati z ostalimi 
gospodinjskimi odpadki. to onesnažuje življenjsko sredino in lahko vpliva in ogroža 
zdravje ljudi in živali! Takšne naprave se lahko predajo za recikliranje v trgovinah kjer ste 
jih kupili ali trgovinah katere prodajajo podobne naprave. Elektronski odpadki se lahko 
predajo tudi v določenih reciklažnih . S tem ščitite okolje, vaše zdravje in zdravje vaših 
sonarodnjakov. V primeru dvoma a kontaktirajte vaše lokalne reciklažne centre. Po 
veljavnih predpisih se obvezujemo in nosimo vso odgovornost.
ODLAGANJE AKUMULATORJA IN BATERIJ
Iztrošeni akumulatorji in baterije se ne smejo zavreči z ostalim odpadom iz 
gospodinjstva. Uporabnik mora poskrbeti za pravilno varno odlaganje iztrošenih baterij 
in akumulatorjev. Tako se lahko zaščiti okolje, poskrbi se da so baterije in akumulatorji 
na pravilen način reciklirane.

CZ
Přístroje, které již nebudete používat, shromažďujte zvlášť a tyto nevhazujte do 
běžného komunálního odpadu, protože mohou obsahovat látky nebezpečné pro životní 
prostředí nebo škodlivé lidskému zdraví! Nepotřebné nebo nepoužitelné přístroje 
můžete zdarma odevzdat v místě distribuce, respektive u všech takových distributorů, 
kteří se zabývají prodejem zařízení, která mají stejné parametry a funkci. Odevzdat 
můžete i na sběrných místech určených ke shromažďování elektronického odpadu. Tak 
chráníte životní prostředí, své zdraví a zdraví ostatních. V případě jakéhokoli dotazu 
kontaktujte místní organizaci zabývající se zpracováváním odpadu. Úlohy předepsané 
příslušnými právními předpisy vztahujícími se na výrobce vykonáváme a neseme s 
tímto spojené případné náklady. 
LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ A AKUMULÁTORŮ
S bateriemi / akumulátory se nesmí nakládat jako s běžným domovním odpadem. 
Zákonnou povinností uživatele je odevzdání upotřebených baterií / akumulátorů na 
určeném sběrném místě v bydlišti nebo v prodejnách. Tím je zajištěno zneškodnění 
zbytků baterií / akumulátorů ekologickým způsobem

Pre prve upotrebe pročitajte ovo uputstvo i sačujvajte ga. Originalno 
uputstvo je pisano na mađarskom jeziku.
Ovaj uređaj nije predviđen za upotrebu licima sa smanjenom 
mentalnom ili psihofizičkom mogućnošću, odnosno neiskusnim licima 
uključujući i decu, deca starije od 8 godina smeju da rukuju ovim 
uređajem samo u prisustvu odrasle osobe ili da su upućeni u rukovanje 
i svesni su svih opasnosti pri radu. Deca se ne smeju igrati sa ovim 
proizvodom. Korisničko održavanja i čišćenaj ovog prizvoda daca 
smeju da vrše samo u prisustvu odrasle osobe. 

• odabir boje svetlosti na skali • kontrola na dodir • konstanto jednobojno 
svetlo ili prelamajuće boje • 3 kom. kolor LED dioda • napajanje: 5 V 
/ 350 mAh akumulator, u priboru USB kabel za punjenje • prosečan rad 
sa jednim punjenjem: oko 6-7 sati • dimenzije: 85 x 75 x 75 mm

PUŠTANJE U RAD
Utikač pod uglom uključite u uređaj a drugu stranu u jedan standardni 
USB punjač. Proces punjenja indikuje crvena LED dioda pored utičnice 
na uređaju. Nakon završetka punjenja LED dioda se isključuje i uređaj 
je spreman za rad. Sa punim akumulatorom rad uređaja je 6-7 sati koji 
u mnogome zavisi od režima u kojem se koristi i od spoljnih uticaja kao 
što je na primer temperatura.
Za uključivanje i isključivanje dodirnite      . Prilikom uključenja lampa 
svetleti bojom koja je poslednja bila podešena. Za konstantnu promenu 
boje držite dodirnuto 2 sekundi     . Za zaustavljanje promene boje 
dodirnite bilo gde skalu boja, potom će svetleti bojom koju ste odabrali.

ČIŠĆENJE
Radi optimalnog rada uređaja u zavisnosti od količine prljavštine uređaj 
treba redovito čistiti, najređe jedan put mesečno.Za čišćenje proizvoda 
koristite mekane suve krpe. Ne koristite agresivna hemijska sredstva. 
Vodite računa da proizvod ne dođe u dodir sa vodom.

NAPOMENE
• Ovaj proizvod nije predviđen za osvetljavanje prostorija, projektovan 

je za upotrebu kao dekorativno svetlo.
• Proizvod štitite od prašine, pare, tečnosti, vlage, smrzavanja i udaraca 

odnosno toplote i sunca! 
• Proizvod ne izlažite prskajućoj vodi ne postavljaljte ga u blizinu 

posuda sa tečnostima!
• Ne postavljeljte blizu uređaja predmete sa otvorenim plamenom kao 

što su sveće i slično!
• Ne rastavljajte i ne prepravljajte uređaj, opasnost od požara i strujnog 

udara!
• LED izvor svetlosti nije zamenljiv! Ne gledajte u LED izvor svetlosti i ne 

usmeravajte ga prema drugim licima ili ogledalu!
• Rad sa jednim punjenjem zavisi od odabranog režima rada i spoljnih 

uticaja kao što je na primer spoljna temperatura.
• Akumulator u proizvodu nije zamenljiv, nakon isteka radnog veka 

uređaj se smatra opasnim elektronskim otpadom.

TEHNIČKI PODACI
napajanje: .........................................5 V      /350 mAh akumulator
broj LED dioda: ..................................3 kom. sa promenjivom bojom
prosečan rad sa jednim punjenjem:.....oko 6-7 sati
dimenzije:..........................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
masa: ...............................................142 g

Upotrebljivo samo u suvim zatvorenim prostorijama!

Pred prvo uporabo preberite to navodilo in ga shranite. Originalno 
navodilo je napisano v madžarskem jeziku.
Ta naprava ni predvidena za uporabo osebam z zmanjšano 
psihofizično in mentalno zmožnostjo ,oziroma neiskušenim osebam 
vključujoč tudi otroke ,otroci starejši od 8 let lahko rokujejo z to napravo 
samo v prosotnosti starejše osebe ali da so seznanjeni z rokovanjem in 
se zavedajo vseh nevarnosti pri delovanju. Otroci se ne smejo igrati s 
tem izdelkom.Uporabniško vzdrževanje in čiščenje tega izdelka otroci 
lahko izvajajo samo v prisotnosti odrasle osebe.

• izbira barve svetlobe na skali • kontrola na dotik • konstanta 
enobarvna svetloba ali prelomi barv • 3 kos. barvnih LED diod • 
napajanje: 5 V      /350 mAh akumulator, v priboru USB kabel za 
polnjenje • povprečno delovanje z enim polnjenjem: okoli 6-7 ur • 
dimenzije: 85 x 75 x 75 mm

ZAGON ZA DELOVANJE
Vtikač pod kotom vključite v napravo a drugo stran v en standardni USB 
polnilec. Proces polnjenja indicira rdeča LED dioda zraven vtičnice na 
napravi. Po zaključenem polnjenju se LED dioda izključi in naprava je 
pripravljena za delovanje. S polnim akumulatorjem je delovanje 
naprave približno 6-7 ur, kar je v mnogočem odvisno od režima v 
katerem se uporablja in od zunanjih dejavnikov kot je naprimer 
temperatura.
Za vključevanje in izključevanje se dotaknite      . Pri vklopu bo svetilka 
svetila z barvo katera je bila nazadnje nastavljena. Za konstantno 
spremembo barve držite pritisnjeno 2 sekundi      . Za zaustavljanje 
spremembe barve se dotaknite kjer koli lestvice barv, potem bo svetilo z 
barvo katero ste izbrali.

ČIŠČENJE
Zaradi optimalnega delovanja naprave v odvisnosti od količine 
umazanije je treba napravo redno čistiti, najmanj en krat na mesec.Za 
čiščenje proizvoda uporabljajte mehke suhe krpe. Ne uporabljajte 
agresivna kemijska sredstva. Bodite pozorni, da proizvod ne pride v stik 
z vodo.

OPOMBE
• Ta proizvod ni namenjen za osvetljevanje prostorov, projektiran je za 

uporabo kot dekorativna svetilka.
• Proizvod zaščitite pred prahom, paro, tekočinami, vlago, 

zmrzovanjem in udarci oziroma toploto in soncem!
• Proizvod ne izpostavljajte prskajoči vodi, ne postavljajte ga v bližino 

posod s tekočinami!
• V bližino naprave ne postavite predmete z odprtim plamenom kot so 

sveče in podobno!
• Ne razstavljajte in ne popravljajte napravo, nevarnost  požara in 

električnega udara!
• LED izvor svetlobe ni zamenljiv! Ne glejte v LED izvor svetlobe in ne 

usmerjajte ga proti drugim osebam ali ogledalu!
• Delovanje z enim polnjenjem je odvisno od izbranega režima 

delovanja in zunanjih vplivov kot je naprimer zunanja temperatura.
• Akumulator v proizvodu ni zamenljiv, po izteku delovne dobe se 

naprava smatra za nevarni elektronski odpad.

TEHNIČNI PODATKI
napajanje:................................5 V      /350 mAh akumulator
število LED diod: ......................3 kos. s spreminjajočo barvo
povprečno delovanje z enim polnjenjem: okoli 6-7 ur
dimenzije: ................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
masa: ......................................142 g

Ta proizvod je namenjen za uporabo v suhih zaprtih 
prostorih!

Před uvedením produktu do provozu si přečtěte návod k používání a 
pak si jej uschovejte. Původní popis byl vyhotoven v maďarském 
jazyce.
Tento přístroj mohou takové osoby, které disponují sníženými 
fyzickými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi, nebo které 
nemají dostatek zkušeností či znalostí, dále děti mladší 8 let, používat 
pouze v takovém případě, když se tak děje pod dohledem nebo jestliže 
byly náležitě poučeny o používání přístroje a pochopily nebezpečí 
spojená s používáním přístroje. Je zakázáno, aby si s přístrojem hrály 
děti. Čištění nebo údržbu přístroje mohou děti provádět výlučně pod 
dohledem.

• volba barvy na barevné stupnici • dotykové ovládání • jednobarevné 
osvětlení nebo režim střídajících se barev • 3 ks barvu měnící LED 
diody • napájení: baterie 5 V    / 350 mAh, v balení USB nabíjecí kabel • 
průměrný předpokládaný provozní čas: cca. 6-7 hodin • rozměry: 85 x 
75 x 75 mm

UVEDENÍ DO PROVOZU
Připojte kabelovou zástrčku dodaného kabelu k přístroji a druhou do 
standardní zásuvky USB A. Proces nabíjení je signalizován červenou 
kontrolkou LED u zásuvky na produktu. Po dokončení nabíjení zhasne 
indikátor nabíjení a výrobek je připraven k použití. Po úplném nabití je 
předpokládaná průměrná svítivost výrobku přibližně. 6-7 hodin, v 
závislosti na zvoleném režimu, stavu baterie a vnějších podmínkách 
(např. teplota)
Pro zapnutí nebo vypnutí se dotkněte     tlačítka. Při opětovném 
zapnutí svítí lampa s naposledy vybranou barvou. Chcete-li zapnout 
barvu měnící svícení, stiskněte a podržte tlačítko      na 2 vteřiny. 
Chcete-li ukončit barvu měnící svícení, klepněte na libovolnou barvu z 
palety barev, poté se lampa přepne na zvolenou barvu a nemění se.

ČIŠTĚNÍ
Pro optimální provoz produktu může být nutné produkt vyčistit v 
závislosti na stupni znečištění, ale nejméně jednou měsíčně. Chcete-li 
produkt vyčistit, použijte měkkou suchou utěrku. Nepoužívejte 
agresivní čisticí prostředky. Výrobek chraňte před vodou!

UPOZORNĚNÍ
• Funkce výrobku je orientační osvětlení, není určeno pro přímé 

osvětlení.
• Chraňte jej před prachem, párou, tekutinami, vlhkostí, mrazem a 

nárazům, a před přímým tepelným a slunečním zářením!
• Vyvarujte se postříkání výrobku vodou a neumísťujte na něj předměty 

s tekutinami, např. pohár s vodou!
• Neumísťujte na výrobek předměty s otevřeným plamenem, např. 

hořící svíčku!
• Výrobek nerozmontujte, neupravte, může způsobit požár, úraz nebo 

úraz elektrickým proudem!
• Světelný zdroj LED v svítidle není vyměnitelný! Nedívejte se přímo do 

světla LED a nemiřte ho na jiné osoby nebo na odrazové plochy!
• Výrobek nerozebírejte ani nepředělávejte, protože by mohlo dojít k 

požáru, nehodě nebo úrazu elektrickým proudem!
• Životnost baterie se může lišit v závislosti na zvoleném režimu, stavu 

baterie a vnějších podmínkách (např. Teplotě).
• Akumulátor není vyměnitelný, po ukončení životnosti výrobku je 

považován jako nebezpečný odpad.

TECHNICKÉ DATA
napájení: .................................5 V     /350 mAh akumulátor
LED ks:....................................3 ks barvu měnících LED
Provozní doba svícení: .............cca. 6-7 h
rozměry: ..................................85 x 75 x 75 mm
váha: .......................................142 g

Používejte pouze v suchých, vnitřních prostorách!


